



Date: November 5, 2018

Scrip Code – 532960, 890145
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI – 400 001

IBVENTURES-EQ/ E2
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
“Exchange Plaza”,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E).
MUMBAI – 400 051

Sub: Publication of Notice in Newspapers regarding e-voting

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed clippings of Notice published in newspapers on November 4, 2018, detailing the procedure with respect to the e-voting facility being provided by the Company to all its Members to enable them to cast their vote on the matter listed in the Notice convening an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company, to be held on Wednesday, November 28, 2018 at 11:00 A.M at Mapple Emerald, Rajokri, NH-8, New Delhi-110038.

The said newspaper clippings are also placed on the website of the Company, <https://www.indiabullsventures.com/>.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For **Indiabulls Ventures Limited**

Lalit Sharma
Company Secretary

Indiabulls Ventures Limited

CIN: L74999DL1995PLC069631

Corporate Office: “Indiabulls House” 448-451, Udyog Vihar, Phase - V, Gurugram -122 001, Client Helpline: 0124 4572444, Fax: 0124 6681111
Registered Office: M-62 & 63, First Floor, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110 001 Tel: (011) 30252900, Fax: (011) 30156901
Website: www.indiabullsventures.com, Email: helpdesk@indiabulls.com

BOTS AT LARGE

Twitter deletes 10k accounts that discourage US voting

Number is modest, considering that Twitter has previously deleted millions linked to spreading misinformation in the 2016 poll



People wait to vote at a polling station on the last day of early voting in Texas in the midterm polls in Dallas on Friday. REUTERS

REUTERS
Washington, November 3

TWITTER DELETED MORE than 10,000 automated accounts posting messages that discouraged people from voting in Tuesday's US election and wrongly appeared to be from Democrats, after the party flagged the misleading tweets to the social media company.

"We took action on relevant accounts and activity on Twitter," a Twitter spokesman said in an email. The removals happened in late September and early October.

Twitter removed more than 10,000 accounts, according to three sources familiar with the Democrats' effort. The number is modest, considering that Twitter has previously deleted millions of accounts it determined were responsible for spreading misinformation in the 2016 US presidential poll.

The removals represent an early win for a fledgling effort by the Democratic Congressional Campaign Committee (DCCC), a party group that supports Democrats running for the US House of Representatives.

The DCCC launched the effort this year in response to the party's inability to respond to millions of accounts on Twitter and other social media platforms that spread negative and false information about Democratic presidential candidate Hillary Clinton and other party candidates in 2016, three people familiar with the operation told Reuters.

While the prevalence of misinformation campaigns have so far been modest in the run-up to the Congressional polls on November 6, Democrats

are hoping the flagging operation will help them react quickly if there is a flurry of such messages. The tweets included ones that discouraged Democratic men from voting, saying that would drown out the voice of women, according to two of the sources familiar with the flagging operation.

The DCCC developed its own system for identifying and reporting malicious automated accounts on social media, according to the three party sources.

The system was built in part from publicly available tools known as "Hoaxley" and "Botometer" developed by University of Indiana computer researchers. They allow a user to identify automated accounts, also known as bots, and analyse how they spread information on specific topics. "We made Hoaxley and Botometer free for anyone to use because people deserve to know what's a bot and what's not," said Filippo Menczer, professor of informatics and computer science at the University of Indiana.

Govt to soon sell 10% stake in GIC Re, NIA

ON THE OTHER hand, NIA reported 118% y-o-y increase in net profit at ₹2,201 crore in FY18. It had also saw claims in PMFBY rise to around 92% in FY18 as compared to 75% in previous financial year.

In the Budget for FY19, the government had announced to merge three other state-owned general insurers — Oriental Insurance Company, United India Insurance Company and National Insurance Company — and list the merged entity as part of the disinvestment programme. But, no progress has been made on that so far.

Data privacy should not be at cost of innovation: Prasad

"THE GOVERNMENT IS committed to foster inclusion through digitisation as a

medium. Instruments such as mudra, Jhan Dhan, JAM trinity and Aadhaar have been transformational in paving the way for financial inclusion. Around 55% of banks accounts worldwide have been opened in India through the Pradhan Mantri Jhan Dhan Yojana," Prasad said.

Lenskart eyes 50% market share

THEREIN LIES THEIR biggest challenge as repeat purchases or upgrades in metros can be relatively hard to sustain. A loyalty programme priced at ₹500 could only solve half of that problem; the other half would require entering the B2B space itself.

Bansal elaborates, "We are working towards enabling small town retailers to do vision correction. To do this, they are not going to invest in the ₹5 lakh instrument themselves. Furthermore, the time to train them would be an add-on."

Even a Tier-4 town retailer, for example, will use the app for vision correction for its customers, starting by retailing two-three pairs of spectacles a day, graduating

to 30 or more.

To support this, Lenskart has its manufacturing and offline expansion strategy in place, in addition to expanding its portfolio. Currently, the company has two large format stores in Bengaluru and Pune, with three 'mega experience stores' (of around 4000 sq ft each) set to launch in Bengaluru. The revenue aim for these stores is to generate ₹50 lakh per month. Lenskart's current store presence stands at over 450, with a plan to add another 500 stores in tier 1 and 2 cities and 2000 stores in tier 3 and 4. Lenskart's manufacturing facility launched in September last year in Delhi churns out 3 lakh spectacles a month. The company is slated to open another one in 2019 in Bengaluru.

On the product front, Lenskart's entry in the private label segment with John Jacobs last year was to test the uptake for affordable luxury eyewear at a considerably lesser cost than, say, a Ray Ban. Earlier this year, the company had invested in a California based start-up and the result was ThinOptics —

highly compact reading glasses that can sit at the back of a phone or Kindle. Apart from this, Lenskart Blu, termed as 'smartphone lenses' and Lenskart Air — flexible frames are other recent launches.

Bringing all of this together is a team of 150 engineers which is set to grow by another 100 in 2019. The solution, Bansal says, lies in making technology and supply chain management work together across services, channel and brands. The real challenge in tier 3 and 4 cities however will be all about dislodging the trust customers place in their local optician/retailer.

Cheaper tariffs by Jio set to end?

ANALYSTS SAID THOUGH these are early days, the trend of Jio garnering higher market share (read 30%) across circles will gradually grow, thus limiting its tariff card strategy of beating the incumbents.

India expresses concern over politicisation of human rights

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
United Nations, November 3

INDIA HAS EXPRESSED concern that the work of the Human Rights Council is getting more contentious and difficult, as it voiced concern over instances of politicisation of human rights as a foreign policy tool.

India's Deputy Permanent Representative to the UN Ambassador Tanmaya Lal mentioned that though the Human Rights Council continues to expand with growing number of resolutions and decisions, greater frequency of meetings and special sessions, the effectiveness of its work is, however, not always clear.

"While a very comprehensive normative framework of human rights treaties and Covenants has evolved..., the



India's Deputy Permanent Representative to the UN Tanmaya Lal

work of the Human Rights Council and its associated procedures and mandates is, regrettably, getting more contentious and difficult," Lal said at the UN General Assembly session on Report of the Human Rights Council Friday.

He said more broadly, the global situation today is a troubled one, with growing concerns about the multiple challenges posed to the spirit of multilateralism due to ineffectiveness of the global governance mechanisms to find commonly acceptable solutions.

"The reasons for many of the difficulties surrounding the discussions on the human rights agenda are not hard to find. They flow from the often very divergent priorities and concerns of member states in terms of their levels of development, social and cultural contexts and governance systems," he said.

Lal noted that while the global discourse on human rights continues to evolve, fundamental contradictions remain. The relative prioritisation of the individual versus State, national sovereignty versus international norms and universal versus culture-specific approach, all evoke differing opinions.

NTPC-SAIL POWER COMPANY LIMITED					
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2018					
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)					
S. No.	Particulars	Six Months Ended 30.09.2018	Six Months Ended 30.09.2017	Year Ended 31.03.2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I	Revenue from Operations	1,29,132.44	1,31,653.49	2,60,217.35	
II	Other Income	1,566.30	2,142.80	4,228.30	
III	Total Revenue [I+II]	1,30,698.74	1,33,796.29	2,64,445.65	
IV	Expenses				
	Fuel Cost	73,114.46	73,058.83	1,43,000.50	
	Employees benefits exps	8,603.93	8,647.07	18,208.93	
	Finance Costs	1,057.52	2,470.63	4,119.34	
	Depreciation, amortization and impairment expense	7,050.50	7,007.64	15,037.94	
	Other expenses	21,087.94	22,227.88	49,613.61	
	Total Expenses	1,10,914.35	1,13,412.04	2,29,980.32	
V	Profit Before Tax (III-IV)	19,784.39	20,384.24	34,465.33	
VI	Tax expense				
	Current Tax				
	Current year	4,285.31	4,406.95	7,979.29	
	Earlier years	5.13	(12.28)	(12.28)	
	Deferred tax (asset)/liability	(980.98)	(1,276.89)	(2,637.04)	
	Less : MAT credit available	(2,275.54)	(2,417.25)	(4,036.12)	
	Net Tax Expense	1,033.92	700.53	1,293.84	
VII	Profit for the year (V-VI)	18,750.47	19,683.71	33,171.49	
VIII	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)				
	Items that will not be classified to Profit & Loss	0.73	66.79	68.68	
IX	Total comprehensive income for the period	18,749.74	19,616.92	33,102.81	
X	Expenditure during construction period (net)	3,391.76	2,104.41	5,098.38	
XI	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10 Per Share)	98,050.01	98,050.01	98,050.01	
XII	Paid Up Debt Capital	97,008.48	1,01,095.40	88,203.96	
XIII	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve	1,39,265.69	1,19,023.64	1,20,370.86	
XIV	Debt Redemption Reserve	12,500.00	3,200.00	9,600.00	
XV	Earning Per Equity Share (Par value ₹ 10/- each)				
	Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	1.91	2.01	3.38	
XVI	Debt Equity Ratio	0.41	0.47	0.40	
XVII	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	9.41	1.00	0.72	
XVIII	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	27.66	12.33	13.75	
Notes:					
1 The results for the half year ended 30 th September 2018 has been reviewed by audit committee and approved by Board of directors at its meeting held on 03-11-2018.					
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filled with the stock exchange(s) under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the financial statement are available on the websites of stock exchange(s) and on NSPCL website i.e. www.nspcl.in					
3 For the items referred to in sub clauses (a),(b),(d) and (e) of regulations 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015 have been made to the BSE Limited (Bombay Stock Exchange) and can be accessed from www.bseindia.com.					
Place : New Delhi For and on behalf of Board of Directors of For NTPC SAIL POWER COMPANY LTD.					
Date : 03-11-2018					
Director: Sudhir Arya DIN - 05135780			Director: Tej Veer Singh DIN - 06424792		

Indiabulls VENTURES
INDIABULLS VENTURES LIMITED
CIN: L74999DL1995PLC069631
Registered Office: M-62 & 63, First Floor, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110 001
Website: www.indiabullsventures.com
Email: helpdesk@indiabullsv.com, Tel: 0124-6681199, Fax: 0124-6681240.

NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that an Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of Indiabulls Ventures Limited ("the Company") is scheduled to be held on **Wednesday, November 28, 2018 at 11:00 A.M. at Mapple Emerald, Rajokri, NH-8, New Delhi -110038**, to transact the business as listed in the Notice convening the said EGM.

The aforesaid Notice has been dispatched (by e-mail to Members whose e-mail addresses have been made available by the depositories or are registered with the Company and by other permitted modes to Members who have not registered their e-mail address), in terms of Section 101 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 18 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014. The Notice is also available at <https://evoting.karvy.com> and the Company's website www.indiabullsventures.com. The said Notice has also been submitted to National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited.

Notice is further given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is providing e-voting facility to all of its Members to enable them to cast their vote on the business listed in the said Notice, by electronic means (remote e-voting), through Karvy Computershare Private Limited (Karvy).

Members may please note that the remote e-voting will commence on **Sunday, November 25, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. (IST) and ends on Tuesday, November 27, 2018 at 5:00 P.M. (IST)** (both days inclusive). The remote e-voting module would be disabled by Karvy for e-voting after **5:00 P.M. (IST) on November 27, 2018**.

Members may also note that a person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on **Wednesday, November 21, 2018**, being the cut-off date shall only be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting/ voting at the EGM.

Any person, who becomes a Member of the Company after dispatch of the said Notice and holds shares as on **November 21, 2018**, being the cut-off date, may obtain login ID and Password by sending a request to evoting@karvy.com. However, if such person is already registered with Karvy for e-voting, then he/she can use his/her existing user ID and password for casting the vote.

The facility of voting through ballot paper shall also be made available at the EGM to the Members who have not cast their vote through remote e-voting. Further, a Member may participate at the EGM even after exercising his/her right to vote through remote e-voting.

For addressing any grievance relating to remote e-voting facility, Members may please contact Mrs. C Shobha Anand, DGM, Karvy Computershare Private Limited at Toll Free No.: 1-800-34-54-001 or may write to evoting@karvy.com or Karvy.Computershare.Private.Limited [Unit: Indiabulls Ventures Limited], Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032.

By Order of the Board
For Indiabulls Ventures Limited
Sd/-
Lalit Sharma
Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 2, 2018

WAAREE ENERGIES LIMITED
CIN : U29248MH1990PLC059463
Registered Office: 602, Western Edge-1, Western Express Highway, Borivali(East), Mumbai - 400066, Maharashtra, India
Tel.: +91-22-66444444 | Fax: +91-22-66444400 | Website: www.waaree.com | Email: waaree@waaree.com

Extract of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Half Year Ended 30, 2018
(Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (₹. in Millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone	
		Half Year ended 30.09.2018	Year ended 31.03.2018
		(Unaudited)*	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,678.90	12,772.58
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.01	422.92
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148.33	422.92
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	91.46	253.01
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	91.87	253.68
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,971.38	1,971.38
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	348.96	257.09
8.	Net worth	2,320.35	2,228.48
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1.00	1.00
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.75	0.69
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	1. Basic:	0.47	1.29
	2. Diluted:	0.47	1.29
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	262.50	250.00
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.73	3.79
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.85	4.67

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the websites of www.bseindia.com, and www.waaree.com.

b) The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") w.e.f. April 1st 2017 and accordingly the above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in the "Ind-AS" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The date of transition to "Ind-AS" is April 1st, 2016.

c) The Non-Convertible Debentures issued by the Company were listed on January 1, 2018 on BSE Limited (BSE). Hence, the results for the half year ended September 30, 2017.

Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

1	Credit Rating assigned by Infomercs Valuation and Rating Private Limited	15.50% Secured Rated Redeemable Listed NCD Series - II Rating Assigned - IVR BB+/ Stable outlook (IVR Double B Plus with stable outlook)		
2	Credit Cover available	Greater than 1.0 x		
3	Debt Equity Ratio	0.75		
Particulars	Previous Due Dates		Next Due Date	
	Principal	Interest	Principal	Interest
4	14.00 % Secured Rated Redeemable Listed NCD Series - I	Paid Rs. 45,00,00,000/- towards total repayment of Tranche I Principal amount on 24th July 2018	NA-	NA-
	15.50% Secured Rated Redeemable Listed NCD Series - II	Paid Rs. 2,24,80,298/- on Tranche II on 1st August 2018 towards Interest Payment	1st May 2019	November 1, 2018
5	debt service coverage ratio		0.73	
6	interest service coverage ratio		2.85	
7	debt redemption reserve (Rs in Millions)		262.5	
8	net worth (Rs in Millions)		2320.35	
9	net profit after tax (Rs in Millions)		91.87	
10	earnings per share		0.46	

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Hitesh Doshi
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 3rd November, 2018

TVS SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED
CIN:L34300TN1974PLC006703
Regd. Office:180, Anna Salai, Chennai-600 006; Tel: 044-2625 7853; Fax: 044-2625 4770

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Previous Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
		30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	7,277.36	6,915.09	6,221.79	14,192.45	12,354.46	25,381.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	91.08	151.97	70.76	243.05	309.07	527.47
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	91.08	151.97	70.76	243.05	309.07	375.52
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	145.48	160.61	53.51	306.09	221.47	376.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	143.70	158.80	66.41	302.50	224.52	368.79
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital-Face Value-Rs.10/- each	393.46	393.46	393.46	393.46	393.46	393.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	7,072.05					
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value-Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - in Rs.	3.70	4.08	1.36	7.78	5.63	9.57
	i) Basic - in Rs.	3.70	4.08	1.36	7.78	5.63	9.57
	ii) Diluted - in Rs.						

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

On behalf of the Board
For SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED
KRISHNA MAHESH
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Chennai
Date : 03.11.2018

Visit our website : www.tvbrakelinings.com